

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1376

Page 1, line 2, after "cards" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 12, remove ""enrollment", "

Page 2, line 13, after "terms" insert "in a manner"

Page 2, line 15, remove "Have restrictions on free access to plan providers, including waiting periods and"

Page 2, remove line 16

Page 2, line 17, remove "4." and after "services" insert ", unless the organization is an authorized third-party administrator"

Page 2, line 20, remove "the first page of"

Page 2, after line 31, insert:

- "2. Any advertisements, marketing materials, or brochures relating to a discount medical plan which are transmitted to the public through the internet or television must state that the plan is not an insurance policy and that the plan provides discounts at certain health care providers for medical services."

Page 3, line 1, replace "2." with "3."

Page 3, line 21, replace "monthly" with "quarterly"

Page 4, line 9, replace "and must be responsible and financially liable for any" with a period

Page 4, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 4, line 13, replace "A" with "If a" and replace "may not solicit, market, or sell" with "solicits, markets, or sells"

Page 4, line 14, after "product" insert ", the marketer or organization shall disclose clearly and conspicuously that the plan is not insurance"

Page 4, line 17, replace "purchase" with "the member receiving written notice of cancellation rights"

Page 4, line 18, after "member" insert ", except for a nominal fee associated with the enrollment cost up to a maximum of fifty dollars"

Page 4, line 22, after "The" insert "discount" and remove "discount"

Page 4, line 23, after "ten" insert "business"

Page 4, line 24, replace ", printed in not less" with "and must include instructions for the member to cancel the plan. The instructions must be made available to the commissioner upon request."

Page 4, remove lines 25 through 31

Page 5, after line 12, insert:

"SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly